CITY, by executing this Bid Form/Contract, hereby accepts Bidder’s Bid and this Bid Form/Contract that 
incorporates all other Contract Documents shall constitute the Contract between the Parties.   

CITY shall pay CONTRACTOR for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents a 
maximum amount of One Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No/100, ($1,650,000.00). 
The Contract Price includes: 

00412 Unit Prices, included in the Bid, a copy of which is attached 

By executing this Bid Form/Contract, CITY accepts Bidder’s offer for 
the Contract Price stated above and this Bid Form/Contract that

[...]

do business as such in the State of Missouri, hereby bind themselves and their respective heirs, 
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns unto Kansas City, Missouri, a constitutionally 
chartered municipal corporation, (OWNER), as obligee, in the penal sum of One Million Six Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand  Dollars ($ 1,650,000.00 ) for the payment whereof CONTRACTOR and SURETY 
bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, 
firmly by these presents. 

WHEREAS, 

CONTRACTOR has entered into a Contract with OWNER for Project/Contract # 60800073/9848-1-